information specifically, Noticee Nos. 3 to 13 did not provide the same to SEBI.

Therefore, based on information contained in BSE’s e-mails pertaining to

disclosures made by promoters of SAL during the investigation period, it was

observed that Noticee Nos. 4 to 13 did not make any disclosure under Regulation

13 (2A) of the PIT Regulations 1992. Further, it was observed that Noticee No. 3

made delayed disclosure by three working days to the Company under Regulation

13 (2A) of the PIT Regulations 1992 in alleged violation of the said Regulations.

Disclosure obligations triggered by the sale transactions of promoters of SAL

during the investigation period

Noticee No. 2

18.  Noticee No. 2 made following sale transactions during the investigation period

which exceeded Rs.5 lakh in trade value and triggered disclosure obligation under

the Regulation 13(4A) of PIT Regulations are tabulated as follows:-

Sr.
No

Date of
transaction

Pre-
transaction
holding

Pre-
transaction
holding in %

Transaction
qty.

Post-
transaction
holding

Post-
transaction
holding in %

Transaction
value

Required
Date of
Disclosure
to SAL &
BSE

Actual date
of disclosure
to SAL

Actual date of
disclosure to BSE

1 26/05/2014 1496290 3.28 10000 1486290 3.25 4917500 28/05/2014 28/05/2014 12/06/2014

2 27/05/2014 1486290 3.25 19324 1466966 3.21 9497020 29/05/2014 28/05/2014 12/06/2014

3 28/05/2014 1466966 3.21 20000 1446966 3.17 9813863.40 30/05/2014 28/05/2014 12/06/2014

4 29/05/2014 1446966 3.17 20000 1426966 3.12 9843700 02/06/2014 02/06/2014 12/06/2014

5 30/05/2014 1426966 3.12 20000 1406966 3.08 9833900 03/06/2014 02/06/2014 12/06/2014

6 02/06/2014 1406966 3.08 10000 1396966 3.06 4919500 04/06/2014 02/06/2014 12/06/2014

7 03/06/2014 1396966 3.06 5000 1391966 3.05 2460500 05/06/2014 05/06/2014 12/06/2014

8 04/06/2014 1391966 3.05 10000 1381966 3.03 4914500 06/06/2014 05/06/2014 12/06/2014

9 05/06/2014 1381966 3.03 7953 1374013 3.01 3911028.50 09/06/2014 05/06/2014 12/06/2014

10 06/06/2014 1374013 3.01 29331 1344682 2.94 14416328 10/06/2014 10/06/2014 12/06/2014

11 09/06/2014 1344682 2.94 22500 1322182 2.90 11065493 11/06/2014 10/06/2014 12/06/2014

12 10/06/2014 1322182 2.90 37000 1285182 2.81 18209200 12/06/2014 10/06/2014 12/06/2014

13 11/06/2014 1285182 2.81 15000 1270182 2.78 7380862.50 13/06/2014 13/06/2014 23/06/2014

14 12/06/2014 1270182 2.78 22240 1247942 2.73 10932580 16/06/2014 13/06/2014 23/06/2014

15 13/06/2014 1247942 2.73 37842 1210100 2.65 18648401 17/06/2014 13/06/2014 23/06/2014

16 16/06/2014 1210100 2.65 16531 1193569 2.61 8125445.80 18/06/2014 18/06/2014 23/06/2014

17 17/06/2014 1193569 2.61 1858 1191711 2.61 915994 19/06/2014 18/06/2014 23/06/2014

18 18/06/2014 1191711 2.61 30078 1161633 2.54 14816517 20/06/2014 18/06/2014 23/06/2014

19 19/06/2014 1161633 2.54 43000 1118633 2.45 21089100 23/06/2014 19/06/2014 23/06/2014

20 20/06/2014 1118633 2.45 7000 1111633 2.43 3448550 24/06/2014 20/06/2014 23/06/2014

   Adjudication Order in respect of 14 entities in the matter of in the matter of Sunrise Asian Ltd.
Page 11 of 44

21 23/06/2014 1111633 2.43 20215 1091418 2.39 9935660.10 25/06/2014 23/06/2014 27/06/2014

22 25/06/2014 1091418 2.39 12000 1079418 2.36 5899197.20 27/06/2014 25/06/2014 27/06/2014

23 26/06/2014 1079418 2.36 32000 1047418 2.29 15727081 30/06/2014 26/06/2014 27/06/2014

24 27/06/2014 1047418 2.29 44622 1002796 2.20 21937945 01/07/2014 27/06/2014 02/07/2014

25 30/06/2014 1002796 2.20 16000 986796 2.16 7881900 02/07/2014 30/06/2014 02/07/2014

26 02/07/2014 986796 2.16 41680 945116 2.07 20462813 04/07/2014 02/07/2014 04/07/2014

27 03/07/2014 945116 2.07 27735 917381 2.01 13639493.50 07/07/2014 03/07/2014 09/07/2014

28 07/07/2014 917381 2.01 6000 911381 2 2940000 09/07/2014 07/07/2014 09/07/2014

29 08/07/2014 911381 2 10000 901381 1.97 4885000 10/07/2014 08/07/2014 09/07/2014

30 09/07/2014 901381 1.97 28000 873381 1.91 13740776 11/07/2014 09/07/2014 15/07/2014

31 10/07/2014 873381 1.91 19225 854156 1.87 9402456.80 14/07/2014 10/07/2014 15/07/2014

32 11/07/2014 854156 1.87 1372 852784 1.87 673034.60 15/07/2014 11/07/2014 15/07/2014

33 14/07/2014 852784 1.87 20000 832784 1.82 9825612.50 16/07/2014 14/07/2014 15/07/2014

34 15/07/2014 832784 1.82 8000 824784 1.81 3918100 17/07/2014 15/07/2014 16/07/2014

35 16/07/2014 824784 1.81 10000 814784 1.78 4905004.20 18/07/2014 16/07/2014 21/07/2014

36 17/07/2014 814784 1.78 13160 801624 1.76 6460934 21/07/2014  21/07/2014 Not disclosed

37 18/07/2014 801624 1.76 17600 784024 1.72 8648735 22/07/2014 18/07/2014 21/07/2014

38 21/07/2014 784024 1.72 16168 767856 1.68 7955965.50 23/07/2014 21/07/2014 18/08/2014

39 23/07/2014 767856 1.68 5863 761993 1.67 2881957.65 25/07/2014 23/07/2014 18/08/2014

40 24/07/2014 761993 1.67 8990 753003 1.65 4410292 28/07/2014 24/07/2014 18/08/2014

41 25/07/2014 753003 1.65 17000 736003 1.61 8322535 30/07/2014 25/07/2014 18/08/2014

42 30/07/2014 736003 1.61 6746 729257 1.60 3280814.70 01/08/2014 30/07/2014 18/08/2014

43 31/07/2014 729257 1.60 4500 724757 1.59 2194425 04/08/2014 31/07/2014 18/08/2014

44 05/08/2014 724757 1.59 3800 720957 1.58 1842600 07/08/2014 05/08/2014 18/08/2014

45 06/08/2014 720957 1.58 14760 706197 1.55 7115900 08/08/2014 06/08/2014 18/08/2014

46 07/08/2014 706197 1.55 5000 701197 1.54 2404400 11/08/2014 07/08/2014 18/08/2014

47 08/08/2014 701197 1.54 4000 697197 1.53 1946800 12/08/2014 08/08/2014 18/08/2014

48 20/08/2014 697197 1.53 15000 682197 1.49 7195500 22/08/2014 20/08/2014 25/08/2014

49 21/08/2014 682197 1.49 11000 671197 1.47 5277750 25/08/2014 21/08/2014 25/08/2014

50 27/08/2014 671197 1.47 3000 668197 1.46 1378200 01/09/2014 27/08/2014 25/09/2014

51 28/08/2014 668197 1.46 3000 665197 1.46 1420800 02/09/2014 28/08/2014 25/09/2014

52 02/09/2014 665197 1.46 3000 662197 1.45 1457100 04/09/2014 02/09/2014 25/09/2014

53 03/09/2014 662197 1.45 8400 653797 1.43 4078833.10 05/09/2014 03/09/2014 25/09/2014

54 08/09/2014 653797 1.43 3000 650797 1.43 1446300 10/09/2014 08/09/2014 25/09/2014

55 16/09/2014 650797 1.43 19994 630803 1.38 9711798.10 18/09/2014 16/09/2014 25/09/2014

56 23/09/2014 630803 1.38 6400 624403 1.37 3111490.65 25/09/2014 23/09/2014 25/09/2014

57 24/09/2014 624403 1.37 11300 613103 1.34 5500255 26/09/2014 26/09/2014 Not Disclosed

58 10/10/2014 613103 1.34 10000 603103 1.32 4846430 14/10/2014 10/10/2014 16/10/2014

59 13/10/2014 603103 1.32 2335 600768 1.32 1133175.50 15/10/2014 13/10/2014 16/10/2014

60 14/10/2014 600768 1.32 2500 598268 1.31 1213000 16/10/2014 14/10/2014 16/10/2014

61 16/10/2014 598268 1.31 8000 590268 1.29 3880850 20/10/2014 16/10/2014 03/11/2014

62 10/11/2014 590268 1.29 4000 586268 1.28 1941800 12/11/2014 10/11/2014 12/11/2014

63 25/11/2014 586268 1.28 5500 580768 1.27 2733700 27/11/2014 25/11/2014 27/11/2014

64 02/01/2015 580768 1.27 6362 574406 1.26 2958466.20 06/01/2015 02/01/2015 14/01/2015

   Adjudication Order in respect of 14 entities in the matter of in the matter of Sunrise Asian Ltd.
Page 12 of 44

65 27/01/2015 574406 1.26 12500 561906 1.23 6395600 29/01/2015 30/01/2015 11/02/2015

66 28/01/2015 561906 1.23 10000 551906 1.21 5105050 30/01/2015 30/01/2015 11/02/2015

67 29/01/2015 551906 1.21 20000 531906 1.16 10202000 02/02/2015 30/01/2015 11/02/2015

68 03/02/2015 531906 1.16 43953 487953 1.07 23063240.50 05/02/2015 05/02/2015 11/02/2015

69 04/02/2015 487953 1.07 38055 449898 0.99 19951202.50 06/02/2015 05/02/2015 11/02/2015

70 05/02/2015 449898 0.99 20148 429750 0.94 10924438 09/02/2015 05/02/2015 11/02/2015

71 06/02/2015 429750 0.94 37381 392369 0.86 20012885.25 10/02/2015 11/02/2015 Not Disclosed

72 09/02/2015 392369 0.86 29280 363089 0.80 15416341.75 11/02/2015 10/02/2015 11/02/2015